OP \$215.00 787108

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WINE PARTNERS LLC		109/29/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	235 NORTH BLOOMFIELD ROAD	
City:	Canandaigua	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14424	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78710850	RED GUITAR
Registration Number:	3074729	THE JIBE
Registration Number:	3140038	TWIN FIN
Registration Number:	3074215	HAYMAN & HILL
Registration Number:	2651528	BLACKSTONE
Registration Number:	3234114	SEVENTH MOON
Serial Number:	78571331	WINES THAT PREFER SUNNY DAYS TO DARK CELLARS
Serial Number:	78571345	SLAPWATER JACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087225640

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0506

900090569

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	officeactions@br-tmlaw.com Stephen L. Baker 626 North Thompson Street Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Stephen L. Baker
Signature:		/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:		10/30/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=pwp into cwc#page: source=pwp into cwc#page: source=pwp into cwc#page:	2.tif	

source=pwp into cwc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0507

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on October 5, 2007.

Paul LaPointe

Special Deputy Secretary of State

Paul De Paite

Rev. 06/07

NO 397 P 14 1050929000954

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER PACIFIC WINE PARTNERS LLC AND CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC. INTO CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC.

Under Section 904-a of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, being respectively an officer of Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and an officer of Pacific Wine Partners LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, do hereby certify:

- t. The name of each constituent entity is as follows:
 - (a) Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc., a New York corporation; and
 - Pacific Wine Partners LLC, a New York limited liability company. (b)
- The surviving corporation is Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc. ("Canandaigua"), incorporated in the state of New York on July 8, 1994, under the name of Canandaigua West, Înc
- The Articles of Organization of Pacific Wine Partners LLC ("Pacific") were filed with the New York Secretary of State on June 7, 2001.
- 4, An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each constituent entity that is to merge.
- 5 The Agreement and Plan of Merger will be on file at the office of the surviving corporation at 235 North Bloomfield Road, Canandaigua, New York 14424.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any shareholder of the corporation or any member of the limited liability company that is to merge pursuant to such agreement

K8773\$P 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0509

- 7. The merger was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the directors of Canandaigua and the holder of all outstanding shares of Canandaigua entitled to vote thereon. The merger was authorized by the members of Pacific pursuant to the terms of the Operating Agreement of the Company.
 - 8. The merger shall be effective as of October 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been signed on the 29th day of September, 2005.

PACIFIC WINE PARTNERS LLC

118: Know C. Forther Ir Vice Perido

CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC.

By: 100 C. Findly Jr. Va Praided

2

R877359 3

F050929000554

RECEIVED FILED PH 3: 46
2885 SEP 29 PH 3: 46

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
PACIFIC WINE PARTNERS LLC
AND
CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC.
INTO
CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC.

Under Section 904-a of the Business Corporation Law



cnts

LCS Drawdown - #AL STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED SEP. 2 9 2005
TAX S
BY:

Nixon Peabody LLP Clinton Square Rochester, New York 14604

Customer Ref.# 2393

R877359 1

050929004033

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 10/30/2007